
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE PALAKKAD

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR STUDENTS IN SC/ST/PH/BPL CATEGORY TO LADIES HOSTEL

Rank Name Admission 
No.

Points for 
distance(50)

Points for 
Income(30)

Points for 
Merit(20)

Total Points
(100) Status Remarks

Fourth Year

1 APARNA UNNIKRISHNAN 20L555 26 28.20 15.00 69.20 Selected
2 KAVYA V 19B534 25 28.56 15.00 68.56 Selected
3 HIMA SURENDRAN 19B342 32 28.20 4.00 64.20 Selected
4 ANASWARA P 19B378 27 28.20 6.40 61.60 Selected
5 SNEHA P 19B376 22 28.56 8.64 59.20 Selected
6 SREELAKSHMI E 19B425 10 28.56 15.36 53.92 Selected
7 MEENUSREE UNNIKANNAN 19B508 21 10.09 14.00 45.09 Selected

Third Year

1 HARITHA. A. M 21l736 29 27.06 16.64 72.7 Selected
2 SHIFA BEEGAM P B 20B713 35 28.74 8.8 72.54 Selected
3 SREENANDANA U 20B731 22 28.92 20 70.92 Selected
4 RASHEEDA. MP 21L685 22 28.56 20.00 70.56 Selected
5 ATHIRA SUDHAKARAN 20B694 26 28.20 13.84 68.04 Selected
6 SUNISHA SUNIL 20B750 26 28.02 12.28 66.30 Selected
7 ARTHANA AR 20B481 33 28.44 4.00 65.44 Selected
8 SNEHA A 20B281 21 28.80 13.88 63.68 Selected

9 MEENUJA TAJ 20B285 30 28.20 4.00 62.20 Waitlisted
Aadhaar copy to be submitted, 
Income certificate is not readable

10 FAREEDA JEBIN TT 21L760 21 27.48 13.72 62.20 Waitlisted
11 AISWARYA KM 20B442 23 28.20 9.96 61.16 Waitlisted
12 DILSHA A D 20B560 28 28.56 4.00 60.56 Waitlisted
13 VISMAYA KT 20B597 28 28.38 4.00 60.38 Waitlisted
14 NOORUL MINNAH 20B638 22 27.84 10.04 59.88 Waitlisted
15 ANUPAMA K R 20B748 24 28.44 7.28 59.72 Waitlisted
16 AKHILA SURESH 20B454 27 28.56 4.00 59.56 Waitlisted
17 Anagha das K 20B423 26 29.16 4.00 59.16 Waitlisted
18 AKSHAYA ANANDAN 20B711 26 28.32 4.00 58.32 Waitlisted
19 ANAGHA PK 20B428 25 28.92 4.00 57.92 Waitlisted
20 ASMI NAZAR T 20B457 25 28.74 4.00 57.74 Waitlisted
21 FATHIMATH SAFEEDHA 20B544 10 28.74 18.64 57.38 Waitlisted
22 NANDANA L DAS 20B658 27 18.84 11.48 57.32 Waitlisted
23 SHALIMA 20B446 22 28.56 4.00 54.56 Waitlisted Aadhaar to be submitted
24 AMRITHA GIREESH 20B585 22 28.20 4.00 54.20 Waitlisted
25 KRISHNAPRIYA.C 20B688 21 28.56 4.00 53.56 Waitlisted Income certificate expired
26 ASWATHI P SHAJITH 20B300 25 12.05 13.68 50.73 Waitlisted
27 ANAGHA SURESH K V 20B675 10 27.84 4.00 41.84 Waitlisted

Second Year

1 ALEENA MARIA LOUIS 21B162 37 28.56 8.12 73.68 Selected
2 DUBIN UMMER K 21B491 25 28.56 16.97 70.53 Selected
3 YAMUNA JAYAKUMAR 21B552 22 27.84 19.70 69.54 Selected
4 RASEEENA PA 21B624 24 28.86 16.55 69.41 Selected
5 SHIJINA V 21B062 23 28.20 17.25 68.45 Selected
6 MUNSHIDA A 21B422 21 28.92 17.31 67.23 Selected
7 JITHA E R 21B018 26 28.50 10.48 64.98 Selected
8 AVANI RAJAN 21B148 26 27.75 11.12 64.87 Selected
9 SNEHA T 21B023 22 28.20 14.04 64.24 Waitlisted
10 JAYASREE KANAGALAKSHMI AP 21B077 28 28.92 4.95 61.87 Waitlisted Income certificate expired
11 ANJALI.P.S 21B255 50 6.00 5.15 61.15 Waitlisted Income certificate expired
12 LAVANYA RAJ V 21B285 23 28.20 9.71 60.91 Waitlisted
13 RINCY RAJAN 21B326 26 28.32 4.72 59.04 Waitlisted
14 AISWARYA LAKSHMI KISHOR 21B235 28 21.60 5.24 54.84 Waitlisted
15 THULASI J PISHARADI 21B168 10 27.84 16.93 54.77 Waitlisted Income certificate expired
16 AKHILA PJ 21B462 22 28.20 4.00 54.20 Waitlisted
17 NIYA PRAKASH 21B487 23 24.96 5.06 53.02 Waitlisted
18 Nandana A S 21B259 10 28.20 10.60 48.80 Waitlisted
19 VIDHYA. V 21B134 10 28.91 9.55 48.46 Waitlisted
20 AISHWARYA K V 21B587 22 13.00 4.74 39.74 Waitlisted
21 NIVYA M KANNAN 21B467 10 22.37 7.08 39.45 Waitlisted

PH

1 RINCY RAJAN 21B326 26 28.32 4.72 59.04 Selected

M.Tech
1 ANUPAMA E S 21m585 20 28.56 14 62.56 Selected Income certificate to be submitted



GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE PALAKKAD

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR FOURTH YEAR STUDENTS IN GENERAL CATEGORY TO LADIES HOSTEL

Rank Name Admission 
No.

Points for 
distance(50)

Points for 
income(30)

Points for 
Merit(20)

Total 
Points(100) Status Remarks

1 UNNIMAYA P 20L604 47 28.56 20.00 95.56 Selected
2 ANANYA KRISHNA J S 19B280 50.00 28.38 15.60 93.98 Selected

3 AAYISHA R SUNIL 19B177 49.00 28.56 16.08 93.64 Selected

4 SAMVRUTHA SHAJI 19B360 41 28.56 20.00 89.56 Selected
5 Aksa N Panicker 19B368 44.00 24.78 17.84 86.62 Selected

6 ATHIRA DHARMAN 19B372 35.00 28.98 17.00 80.98 Selected

7 JISHA ALBERT 19B020 44 28.04 8.04 80.08 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
8 ANAINA S R 19B343 30.00 30.00 19.36 79.36 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
9 ALANA N 19B326 35.00 27.48 16.80 79.28 Selected

10 SHIFA SHAFI 19B543 34.00 27.12 16.93 78.05 Selected

11 SNEHA MS 19B075 28.00 28.11 19.48 75.59 Selected

12 MUFEEDHA BINTH MUSTHAFA M.M19B546 27.00 28.56 20.00 75.56 Selected

13 AMEENASANAM K A 19B542 27.00 28.92 18.80 74.72 Selected

14 ASHITHA SURESH 19B539 36.00 22.21 14.80 73.01 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
15 ADHYA P S 19B218 28 27.48 16.96 72.44 Selected
16 ANUCHANDANA VR 20L573 28 28.38 15.56 71.94 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
17 ABHISHNA K U 20L542 22 28.92 20.00 70.92 Selected
18 HEMA K SHAJI 19B296 23.00 27.48 20.00 70.48 Selected

19 SHEETHAL SATHISH K 19B528 25.00 27.06 18.00 70.06 Selected

20 REMYA PRASAD C R 19B229 25.00 28.20 16.56 69.76 Selected

21 Dencymol Baby 19B498 21.00 28.92 19.72 69.64 Selected

22 Ashli k 19B060 25.00 28.92 15.52 69.44 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
23 RISHIKA TR 20l606 23.00 28.92 17.36 69.28 Waitlisted

24 ASHWATHI SUGATHAN 19B058 25.00 25.50 18.76 69.26 Waitlisted

25 APARNA UNNIKRISHNAN 20L555 26 28.20 15.00 69.20 Waitlisted

26 AMRUTHA .C 19B249 27.00 27.48 14.28 68.76 Waitlisted

27 KAVYA V 19B534 25 28.56 15.00 68.56 Waitlisted

28 AMALA A 19B386 44.00 15.70 8.60 68.30 Waitlisted

29 SREEJAYA N 19B117 26.00 27.48 14.60 68.08 Waitlisted

30 SHAHALA K P 19B573 23.00 27.84 16.28 67.12 Waitlisted

31 VARSHA H 20L590 21.00 29.19 16.36 66.55 Waitlisted

32 SHIRIN SHUKKOOR 19B553 21.00 26.40 18.48 65.88 Waitlisted

33 HIMA SURENDRAN 19B342 32.00 28.20 4.00 64.20 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
34 SRUTHI T P 19B562 25.00 27.84 11.16 64.00 Waitlisted

35 SHIBILI KT 19B398 21.00 26.40 15.20 62.60 Waitlisted

36 IRENE ROSE JOHNSON 19B491 26.00 16.99 19.00 61.99 Waitlisted

37 ANASWARA P 19B378 27.00 28.20 6.40 61.60 Waitlisted

38 SURAYYA A S 19B540 28.00 27.84 5.68 61.52 Waitlisted

39 FEMINA N 19B545 21.00 28.35 10.04 59.39 Waitlisted

40 SNEHA V 19B548 25.00 21.40 12.88 59.28 Waitlisted

41 SNEHA P 19B376 22.00 28.56 8.64 59.20 Waitlisted

42 KAVYA RAJAN 19B344 38.00 14.00 6.00 58.00 Waitlisted

43 Athira T 19B170 23.00 26.40 6.36 55.76 Waitlisted Aadhaar copy to be submitted
44 SREELAKSHMI E 19B425 10 28.56 15.36 53.92 Waitlisted
45 AISWARYA J 20L565 10.00 28.20 14.80 53.00 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
46 NEHA JETTO 19B476 27.00 6.00 19.28 52.28 Waitlisted

47 S SREELAKSHMY 19B352 10.00 28.56 13.72 52.28 Waitlisted

48 GURUVANDITHA S 19B271 10.00 30.00 9.52 49.52 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
49 MEENUSREE UNNIKANNAN 19B508 21.00 10.09 14.00 45.09 Waitlisted

50 HIBA UK 19b416 28.00 6.00 10.56 44.56 Waitlisted

51 AISWARYA A 19B387 10.00 12.01 19.52 41.53 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted



PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR THIRD YEAR STUDENTS IN GENERAL CATEGORY TO LADIES HOSTEL

Rank Name Admission 
No.

Points for 
distance(50)

Points for 
income(30)

Points for 
Merit(20)

Total 
Points(100) Status Remarks

1 GOURI. H 21l712 50 29.1 18.64 97.74 Selected
2 MEKHA.RAVI 20B495 47 29.1 18.12 94.22 Selected
3 REVATHI PRADEEP 20B528 45 29.1 20 94.1 Selected
4 AKHITHA P 20B500 50 28.92 9.36 88.28 Selected
5 G RAGENDU 20B479 43 27.84 17.04 87.88 Selected
6 Anjana S Panicker 20B489 34 28.2 17.88 80.08 Selected
7 ADITHYA M 21L748 35 28.29 16.48 79.77 Selected
8 SIVANI K S 20B727 37 28.56 13.44 79.00 Selected
9 ASHNA B 20B570 45 28.56 4.00 77.56 Selected Aadhar copy to be submitted

10 LIYANA.K 21L757 30 28.38 18.72 77.1 Selected
11 ARCHANA K V 20B728 28 28.92 19.96 76.88 Selected
12 SREYA A SURESH 20B568 32 27.48 16.80 76.28 Selected
13 SMRITHI C T S 21L744 28 28.2 19.28 75.48 Selected
14 CHETHANA CHITHAMBARAN 20B574 32 28.92 14.32 75.24 Selected
15 DHANYA P 20B215 25 28.05 20 73.05 Selected Aadhaar copy to be submitted
16 ASWATHI NARAYANAN 20B739 47 6 20 73 Waitlisted
17 HARITHA. A. M 21l736 29 27.06 16.64 72.7 Waitlisted
18 SHIFA BEEGAM P B 20B713 35 28.74 8.8 72.54 Waitlisted
19 HIBA TASNIM 20B669 24 28.86 19.04 71.9 Waitlisted
20 SHEMIYYA SHERIN NK 21L688 23 28.2 20 71.2 Waitlisted
21 SREENANDANA U 20B731 22 28.92 20 70.92 Waitlisted
22 SONA C J 21L711 26 27.42 17.44 70.86 Waitlisted
23 RASHEEDA. MP 21L685 22 28.56 20.00 70.56 Waitlisted
24 AISWARYA M.L 20B444 27 27.12 16.04 70.16 Waitlisted
25 SHEENA A P 21L734 21 28.56 20 69.56 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
26 AKSHARA THRIVI .C 20B017 21 28.38 20 69.38 Waitlisted
27 VARSHA V G 21L745 22 28.74 18.64 69.38 Waitlisted
28 AISWARYA M 20B651 22 28.56 18.72 69.28 Waitlisted
29 SREEVIDHYA E NAIR 20B363 22 27.84 19 68.84 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
30 ARYA C S 20B467 22 28.2 18.56 68.76 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
31 ATHIRA SUDHAKARAN 20B694 26 28.20 13.84 68.04 Waitlisted
32 SNEHA  V S 20B397 22 25.5 20 67.5 Waitlisted
33 AMRITHA RAMAKRISHNAN 20B802 22 27.12 17.84 66.96 Waitlisted
34 SUNISHA SUNIL 20B750 26 28.02 12.28 66.30 Waitlisted
35 SREELAKSHMI C B 21L741 20 28.56 17.16 65.72 Waitlisted
36 ARTHANA AR 20B481 33 28.44 4 65.44 Waitlisted
37 ROSE MARIYA HARVIN 20B229 29 24.6 11.68 65.28 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
38 FIDHA SAKEER K P 20B468 26 27.3 11.44 64.74 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
39 SNEHA A 20B281 21 28.80 13.88 63.68 Waitlisted

41 FAREEDA JEBIN TT 21L760 21 27.48 13.72 62.20 Waitlisted
40 MEENUJA TAJ 20B285 30 28.20 4.00 62.20 Waitlisted  Income certificate is expired
42 FENITA GRACE BIJOY 20B644 26 28.32 7.32 61.64 Waitlisted
43 AISWARYA KM 20B442 23 28.20 9.96 61.16 Waitlisted
44 FATHIMA MUHSINA K 20B820 21 28.56 11.16 60.72 Waitlisted
45 DILSHA A D 20B560 28 28.56 4.00 60.56 Waitlisted
46 VISMAYA KT 20B597 28 28.38 4.00 60.38 Waitlisted
47 NOORUL MINNAH 20B638 22 27.84 10.04 59.88 Waitlisted
48 ANUPAMA K R 20B748 24 28.44 7.28 59.72 Waitlisted
49 GOURI VINOD 20B338 36 6 17.68 59.68 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
50 AKHILA SURESH 20B454 27 28.56 4.00 59.56 Waitlisted
51 Anagha das K 20B423 26 29.16 4.00 59.16 Waitlisted
52 AKSHAYA ANANDAN 20B711 26 28.32 4.00 58.32 Waitlisted
53 LEKSHMI V A 20B678 35 6 17.28 58.28 Waitlisted
54 ANAGHA PK 20B428 25 28.92 4.00 57.92 Waitlisted
55 ASMI NAZAR T 20B457 25 28.74 4.00 57.74 Waitlisted
56 FATHIMATH SAFEEDHA 20B544 10 28.74 18.64 57.38 Waitlisted
57 NANDANA L DAS 20B658 27 18.84 11.48 57.32 Waitlisted
58 SHILPA S NAIR 20B704 22 26.4 6.56 54.96 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
59 SHALIMA 20B446 22 28.56 4 54.56 Waitlisted Aadhaar copy to be submitted
60 AMRITHA GIREESH 20B585 22 28.20 4.00 54.20 Waitlisted
61 KRISHNAPRIYA.C 20B688 21 28.56 4 53.56 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
62 SHERHIN PP 20B760 21 28.56 4 53.56 Waitlisted
63 LAKSHMI PARVATHI.PM 20B778 10 28.83 13.96 52.79 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
64 ASWATHI P SHAJITH 20B300 25 12.05 13.68 50.73 Waitlisted
65 Chandana p v 20B342 26 7.068 16.12 49.188 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
66 AKSHARA T SANTHOSH 20B742 25 8.58 12.56 46.14 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
67 ANAGHA SURESH K V 20B675 10 27.84 4.00 41.84 Waitlisted



PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR SECOND YEAR STUDENTS IN GENERAL CATEGORY TO LADIES HOSTEL

Rank Name Admission 
No.

Points for 
distance(50)

Points for 
income(30)

Points for 
Merit(20)

Total 
Points(100) Status Remarks

1 BASIMA N 21B493 48.00 27.48 20.00 95.48 Selected

2 GOPIKA J S 21B554 50.00 27.30 17.67 94.97 Selected Aadhaar copy to be submitted, Income 
certificate to be submitted

3 ARATHY S 21B012 50 28.20 14.09 92.29 Selected
4 ANJALI S 21B042 50.00 28.92 12.39 91.31 Selected
5 GOPIKA G PILLAI 21B029 48.00 26.40 14.66 89.06 Selected
6 LEKSHMI .M.R 21B477 43 28.20 16.10 87.30 Selected
7 JOSHNA JESS JOHNSON 21B017 47.00 23.98 15.04 86.02 Selected
8 ADHITHYA SANTHOSH 21B424 39.00 28.56 17.15 84.71 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
9 SREYA K 21B064 50 27.48 7.09 84.57 Selected

10 ADHYA PRATHEESH 21B670 39.00 24.41 18.19 81.61 Selected Aadhaar copy to be submitted
11 ANGEL P. SHAJI 21B451 40 27.30 13.97 81.27 Selected
12 Jillian Mendez 21b176 37.00 28.20 15.14 80.34 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
13 ASWATHY A S 21B187 32 28.20 18.11 78.31 Selected
14 ANJANA JOSE 21B290 31.00 27.84 19.08 77.92 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
15 ANGEL BENNY 21B028 35 28.74 13.30 77.04 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
16 ALEENA O K 21B389 28.00 27.84 20.00 75.84 Waitlisted
17 FATHMA MEHNOOR 21B496 28.00 27.84 20.00 75.84 Waitlisted
18 Rasha Fathima P.U 21B247 28.00 27.84 20.00 75.84 Waitlisted
19 ALEENA MARIA LOUIS 21B162 37 28.56 8.12 73.68 Waitlisted
20 SHEKHA K.S 21B479 27.00 28.56 17.13 72.69 Waitlisted
21 HARIPRIYA V R 21B372 28.00 28.56 15.90 72.46 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
22 RAMYA R 21B463 22.00 28.56 20.00 70.56 Waitlisted
23 DUBIN UMMER K 21B491 25 28.56 16.97 70.53 Waitlisted
24 DEVIKA SREENIVASAN.K 21B609 25.00 27.30 17.64 69.94 Waitlisted
25 Asha k wilson 21B620 26.00 26.40 17.32 69.72 Waitlisted
26 YAMUNA JAYAKUMAR 21B552 22.00 27.84 19.70 69.54 Waitlisted
27 NANDHANA MS 21B580 27.00 27.75 14.74 69.49 Waitlisted
28 RASEEENA PA 21B624 24 28.86 16.55 69.41 Waitlisted
29 FAHMI 21B190 22.00 27.48 19.93 69.41 Waitlisted
30 MUNEERA A 21B099 23.00 28.20 18.12 69.32 Waitlisted
31 DEVIKA O S 21B675 26.00 28.20 14.96 69.16 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
32 ASWATHY V 21B631 26.00 27.12 15.94 69.06 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
33 SHIJINA V 21B062 23 28.20 17.25 68.45 Waitlisted
34 ANUSREE. V 21B004 24.00 27.84 16.59 68.43 Waitlisted
35 AYFA P 21B153 21.00 28.56 18.34 67.90 Waitlisted
36 AVANI AJEEV 21B601 26.00 27.06 14.53 67.59 Waitlisted
37 MUNSHIDA A 21B422 21 28.92 17.31 67.23 Waitlisted
38 AKSHARA K V 21B594 22.00 28.20 16.52 66.72 Waitlisted
39 SHAHANA SHIRIN 21B665 24.00 22.80 19.63 66.43 Waitlisted
40 SWATHI K S 21B353 25.00 24.60 15.93 65.53 Waitlisted
41 SUMAYYA SHAHNAS P 21B476 22.00 28.20 14.95 65.15 Waitlisted
42 JITHA E R 21B018 26 28.50 10.48 64.98 Waitlisted
43 AVANI RAJAN 21B148 26 27.75 11.12 64.87 Waitlisted
44 SNEHA T 21B023 22 28.20 14.04 64.24 Waitlisted
45 ANCILA S BEN 21B641 25.00 28.56 10.33 63.89 Waitlisted
46 JAYASREE KANAGALAKSHMI AP 21B077 28.00 28.92 4.95 61.87 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
47 ANJALI.P.S 21B255 50.00 6.00 5.15 61.15 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
48 LAVANYA RAJ V 21B285 23 28.20 9.71 60.91 Waitlisted
49 SREELAKSHMI E 21B622 22.00 21.00 16.87 59.87 Waitlisted
50 IRIN ROY 21B593 27.00 18.77 13.30 59.08 Waitlisted
51 RINCY RAJAN 21B326 26 28.32 4.72 59.04 Waitlisted

52 Binila Basheer 21B600 42.00 6.00 10.71 58.71 Waitlisted Aadhaar copy to be submitted, Income 
certificate to be submitted

53 SAFA YOUSUF 21B444 10.00 27.75 20.00 57.75 Waitlisted
54 NAHLA P 21B541 10.00 28.56 18.95 57.51 Waitlisted
55 GEETHU V 21B230 10.00 27.12 20.00 57.12 Waitlisted
56 KRITHYAJA K DAS 21B438 10.00 25.23 20.00 55.23 Waitlisted
57 AISWARYA LAKSHMI KISHOR 21B235 28 21.60 5.24 54.84 Waitlisted
58 THULASI J PISHARADI 21B168 10.00 27.84 16.93 54.77 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
59 AKHILA PJ 21B462 22 28.20 4.00 54.20 Waitlisted
60 ARATHI S NAIR 21B125 27.00 7.66 19.08 53.74 Waitlisted Income certificate to be submitted
61 MUSHRIFA SHERIN 21B379 10.00 28.56 14.74 53.30 Waitlisted
62 NIYA PRAKASH 21B487 23 24.96 5.06 53.02 Waitlisted
63 NISHANA SHERIN AK 21B448 10.00 24.60 18.17 52.77 Waitlisted Aadhaar copy to be submitted
64 ABHINI P R 21B640 10.00 27.84 13.37 51.21 Waitlisted
65 Nandana A S 21B259 10 28.20 10.60 48.80 Waitlisted
66 VIDHYA. V 21B134 10 28.91 9.55 48.46 Waitlisted
67 AISHWARYA K V 21B587 22 13.00 4.74 39.74 Waitlisted
68 NIVYA M KANNAN 21B467 10 22.37 7.08 39.45 Waitlisted



PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR MTECH STUDENTS TO LADIES HOSTEL

Rank Name Admission 
No.

Points for 
distance(50)

Points for 
income(30)

Points for 
Merit(20)

Total 
Points(100) Status Remarks

1 LISA VARGHESE 21M503 26 30 20 76 Selected Income certificate to be submitted
2 Aiswarya VR 21m507 29 28.2 11.64 68.84 Selected
3 KARTHIKA K 21M505 10 28.8 17.36 56.16 Selected
4 RENI JOSE 21m520 10 28.56 15.08 53.64 Selected

Seat Distribution

TOTAL Seats Available
LH MH Status

117 148

SC/ST/BPL - UG/PG(30%) 35 44

1st Year 9 11 Not Allocated

2nd Year 8 11

3rd year 8 11

4th Year 8 11

PH 1

M.Tech 1

M Tech (10%) 8 10

1st Year 4 6 Not Allocated

2nd Year 4 4

Remaining Seats Available 74 94

1st Year 22 28 Not Allocated

2nd Year 15 19

3rd year 15 19

4th Year 22 28Note:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
1) 50 points are given for distance 350 km and above and 10 points for distance below 50. Proportional points are given for annual income in between 
these limits.
2) 30 points are given for annual income below Rs. 25,000 and 6 points for income  Rs. 800000 and above. Proportional points are given for annual 
income in between these limits. 
3) In the case of S3, S5, S7 and  M.Tech S3 students, 4 points are given  for CGPA below 5 and 20 points for CGPA 9 and above. Proportional points 
are given for intermediate CGPA.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
4) In the case of S1 students, 4 points are given  for KEAM rank above 45000 and 20 points for KEAM rank 5000 and below. Proportional points are 
given for intermediate KEAM ranks.


